This Video Submission Agreement ("Agreement") is entered into between LISTEN2THIS1 ("Company") and [Name of Video Submitter] ("Submitter") on [Date].

1. Video Submission:

Submitter agrees to submit the video titled [Title of Video] ("Video") to Company for consideration.

2. Exclusive Submission:

Submitter agrees that upon submitting the Video to Company, they will not submit said Video to any licensing company, individual who takes the video rights, or entity who takes the video rights for any purpose whatsoever.

3. Ownership Rights:

Submitter retains all ownership rights to their Video. This Agreement does not transfer ownership of the Video to Listen2This1.

4. Non-Cancellation:

This Agreement can only be terminated upon mutual agreement unless the Video has not been used on the Listen2This1 platforms within 90 days after submission.

5. Representations and Warranties:

Submitter represents and warrants that they are the sole owner of the Video and have the full right and authority to submit the Video to Company and have not previously submitted the video to a licensing company.

6. Indemnification:

Submitter agrees to indemnify and hold harmless Company from and against any claims, damages, losses, liabilities, and expenses arising out of or related to any breach of this Agreement by Submitter.

7. Governing Law:

This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Wyoming, without regard to its conflict of laws provisions.

8. Entire Agreement:

This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between the parties concerning the subject
matter hereof and supersedes all prior and contemporaneous agreements and understandings,
whether written or oral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	the parties hereto	have executed this	Agreement as	of the date first
above written.				

above writteri.	
[Name of Video Submitter]	
Signature:	